 SPACE 1, 2 & 3
Basic Dual Check Valve with UFR model number:
211 = Inline Dual Check with UFR
214 = Inline Accessible Dual Check with UFR
 SPACE 4   (–) Standard
 SPACE 5   size: 3 = 3/4"
 SPACE 6   Inlet connection type:
	 A	=	Male meter thread integral

	 V	=	CTS Q-Series compression integral
	 2 	= 	CTS (22) Mac-Pak compression integral
Model Number Explanation
A.Y. McDONALD MFG. CO. • 4800 CHAVENELLE RD. • P.O. BOX 508 • DUBUQUE, IA 52004-0508
563/583-7311 • FAX 563/588-0720 6/09
211 and 214 Series
COMPONENTS and REPAIR PARTS
(Installation, troubleshooting, and test procedures on opposite side)
	 SPACE 1, 2 & 3	 SPACE 4	 SPACE 5	 SPACE 6	 SPACE 7	 SPACE 8	 SPACE 9	 SPACE 10
Order Model 214-3JP431
UNIT REQUIRED (Example):	•Inline Dual Check with UFR
	 •Valve size 3/4"
	 •Inlet - Meter swivel integral (5/8 x 3/4 meter)
	 •Outlet - MIP integral 3/4"
	 •For Volumetric Meter
HOW TO ORDER
Not all sizes or combinations available - contact factory.
3210-426
INLINE DUAL CHECK WITH UFR - Unmeasured-Flow Reducer
A.Y. McDonald Mfg. Co.
Patent pending                -licensed by a.r.i. flow control accessories ltd.
	 214	 –	 3	 J	 P	 4	 3	 1
Inlet
Contact factory for
repair parts
WARNING: Beginning January 1, 2010, it is unlawful in California and Vermont to use any product in the installation or repair of any public
water system or any plumbing in a facility or system that provides water for human consumption if the wetted surface area of the product has a
weighted average lead content greater than 0.25%. This prohibition does not extend to service saddles used in the state of California.
Adapter
Short Check
Cartridge UFR Cartridge
Outlet
Valve Body
O-ring repair
part (2)Union Nut
O-ring repair
part
Inlet
Cap
IDC Body
O-ring repair
part (2)
UFR Cartridge
Outlet
O-ring
repair part
Short dual
check cartridge
Spacer
COMPONENTS and REPAIR PARTSSPACE 8 & 9  The sizes for inlet and
			           outlet connections:
	 1 = 1/2"	 3 = 3/4"
	 2 = 5/8"	 4 = 1"
	 METER	 THREAD	 MODEL NO.
	 SIZE	 SIZE	 DESIGNATION
	 5/8	 3/4"	 3
	 5/8x3/4	 1"	 4
	 3/4	 1"	 4
	 1	 1 1/4"	 5
	 METER	 THREAD	 MODEL NO.
	 SIZE	 SIZE	 DESIGNATION
	 5/8	 –	 2
	 5/8x3/4	 –	 3
	 3/4	 –	 3
	 1	 _	 4
SPACE 10   Meter Type Required
1 - Volumetric (V)
	 (Positive Displacement Meter)
2 - Multi-Jet Meter (M2)
   	Contact factory with name of meter